
Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 28 DEC 2018

AUS - Australia

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

6 BARTON James F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 13 MAY 2000 Sydney Emperors
11 BRUNT Jordon F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 3 OCT 1999 Canberra Brave
17 CHEN Andrew F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 31 MAR 2000 Adelaide Jokers

9 FAHMY Lachlan D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 29 MAY 1999 South Shore Kings
18 HAYASHI Kenshin D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 17 MAY 2000 Liverpool Saints
15 KILIWNIK Thomas D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 26 MAY 2000 Queensland Southern Stars

2 LODGE Yannic F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 50 / 110 2 MAR 2000 Tranas AIF
4 MANWARRING Liam F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 11 MAR 1999 Tranas AIF
7 McGUINESS Marcel F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 27 JUL 1999 Tranas AIF

16 RANSOME Jack F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 18 FEB 2000 Sydney Emperors
14 ROZENBERG Fredrik F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 6 APR 1999 Sydney Sting *
13 SABLES Dylan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 100 / 220 13 APR 2001 Liverpool Saints
19 SILLATO Aiden F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 13 OCT 1999 Tranas AIF
25 SPELDE Ethan GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 8 MAY 2001 Newcastle Northstars

8 TRIPP Lachlan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 6 FEB 1999 Brisbane Buccaneers
12 VASQUEZ Jeremy F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 1 MAY 2000 EHL Seahawks
10 WANG Arthur D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 11 MAR 2002 Schomberg Cougars
21 WARDLAW Alexander F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 17 MAR 2000 Boston Jr. Rangers
22 WILLIAMS Brock F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 98 / 216 24 APR 2000 Northern Ice Hockey Association

5 WOOD Findlay F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 3 OCT 1999 Iowa Wild
20 WOODLANDS Sebastian GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 17 DEC 2000 A21 Academy

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: RUCK David AUS 6 NOV 1969
Team Assistant Coach: FERRARI David AUS 31 JAN 1984
Team General Manager: TRIPP Marcelle AUS 19 AUG 1969
Team Leader: McCANN Paul AUS 20 MAY 1957
Team Equipment
Manager:

LAVERY John AUS 1 MAR 1957

Team Medical Officer: BRIERLEY Michael AUS 26 OCT 1983

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 24 DEC 2018

BUL - Bulgaria

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

18 ABDI Tareq F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 APR 2000 North York Renegades
12 ADBI Moussa F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 MAR 2002 NSA Sofia

8 ATANASOV Mario F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 19 MAY 2001 NSA Sofia
27 BORISOV martin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 5 JUN 2002 CSKA Sofia
17 DIKOV Konstantin D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 10 MAY 2002 Okanagan Hockey Academy

2 DIMOV Nikolay D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 12 NOV 2000 CSKA Sofia
21 DZHOROV Angel F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 5 SEP 2001 CSKA Sofia
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 1999 Slavia Sofia
25 GEORGIEV Nikola GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 6 DEC 2001 Okanagan Hockey Academy
23 ISA Trevor-Shon D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 7 FEB 2002 CSKA Sofia

3 IVANOV Ivelin F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 4 FEB 2001 NSA Sofia
26 IVANOV Yani D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 15 NOV 2001 NSA Sofia

4 KASABOV Dimitar D L 1.68 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 15 AUG 2001 CSKA Sofia
99 KOSTADINOV Denis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 23 MAY 1999 NSA Sofia
13 LUKOV Zhoro F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 6 NOV 2000 NSA Sofia
10 NAKOV Martin F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 4 NOV 2002 CSKA Sofia

9 PENCHEV Ivailo F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 9 JAN 1999 Irbis-Skate Sofia
6 PERCHEMLIEV Martin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 APR 2000 NSA Sofia

20 STEFANOV Ivan GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 21 JUN 2003 HK Levski
5 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 5 MAR 2000 Seguin Huskies

29 STOYCHEV Stoycho F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 23 JUL 2001 NSA Sofia
1 STOYNOV Ivan GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 17 MAR 2001 HK Maribor

32 TOMOV Yavor D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 24 APR 2003 HK Levski
11 TSITSELKOV Simeon F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 13 MAR 2001 NSA Sofia
28 TSVETKOV Denis F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 MAY 2002 CSKA Sofia
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 6 SEP 2001 Nassjo HC
22 VASILEV Miroslav F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 JAN 2000 HC Mlada Boleslav

7 VESELINOV Kristian F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 1 JUL 1999 NSA Sofia

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KANCHEV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Team General Manager: BOYADJIEV Martin BUL 11 MAY 1987
Team Leader: BOTEV Ivan BUL 27 MAY 1979
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959
Team Video Coach: WISCO Rod CAN 15 NOV 1969

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 9 JAN 2019

CHN - China

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

7 CHANG Jiuyuan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 25 JUN 2001 Qiqihar
15 CHU Songze F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 11 MAR 1999 Qiqihar

9 FU Erkang D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 92 / 203 25 JUN 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star
17 GUO Jianing F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 APR 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star

1 HU Haoran GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 8 FEB 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star
14 HUANG Qianyi F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 4 JUN 1999 HC Kunlun Red Star

6 JIN Zhiao D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 FEB 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star
19 LI Mingjue F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 19 OCT 1999 Qiqihar

5 SI Hanwen D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 2 NOV 1999 Qiqihar
16 WANG Jing F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 23 JUL 2001 HC Kunlun Red Star

8 WANG Yulong F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 22 MAY 2000 Qiqihar
21 WANG Ziqiao F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 5 FEB 2000 New Jersey Jr Titans
25 WU Siming GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 6 OCT 2001 Toronto Young Nationals
18 YAN Juncheng F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 16 SEP 2000 Victoria Grizzlies
11 YAN Ruinan D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 25 JAN 2001 Qiqihar
13 YANG Jiayi D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 21 AUG 2000 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club
12 YU Jilong F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 19 FEB 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star
10 ZHANG Dehan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 19 OCT 1999 HC Kunlun Red Star
22 ZHANG Haoran F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 15 MAR 1999 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club
20 ZHANG Yuhang GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 14 NOV 2001 Qiqihar

4 ZONG Hanming D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 7 JAN 2002 HC Kunlun Red Star

Total: 18 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KOELLIKER Jakob SUI 21 JUL 1953
Team Assistant Coach: HAEKKINEN Pasi FIN 25 JUN 1977
Team Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
Team Assistant Coach: WANG Xiao Liang CHN 24 JUN 1981
Team Leader: SI Liang CHN 4 MAR 1980
Team Equipment
Manager:

LIU Jiuming CHN 6 DEC 1966

Team Doctor: LI Wei CHN 10 JUN 1974
Team Video Coach: ZARINS Janis LAT 26 OCT 1993
Team Staff: JIN Yang CHN 28 APR 1995

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SAT 29 DEC 2018

ISL - Iceland

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

8 AGUSTSSON Agust F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
5 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 95 / 209 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar

10 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
14 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar

6 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
17 BIRGISSON Egill F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 31 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar
19 EGGERTSSON Thorgils F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 57 / 126 14 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur

3 GRANT Einar F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 112 / 247 27 OCT 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
15 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 5 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
23 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
11 HALLDORSSON Hinrik F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 18 NOV 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar

7 HELGASON Jon D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
13 HJALMARSSON Baltasar F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 28 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar

1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
20 JOHANNESSON Jakob GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 3 JAN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar

2 JONASSON Dagur D L 1.67 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 28 APR 2003 Skautafelag Akureyrar
9 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 5 JUL 2000 Falu IF

16 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
21 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
18 RUNARSSON Unnar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 29 DEC 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar
22 SONDRUSON Omar F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 25 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar

4 VALGEIRSSON Orri F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 APR 2001 Bjorninn Reykjavik

Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SIPPONEN Jussi FIN 17 SEP 1980
Team Assistant Coach: MEDVEDEV Alexander RUS 23 MAY 1979
Team Assistant Coach: POPSIE Josh USA 28 OCT 1989
Team Assistant Coach: RACANSKY Miloslav CZE 4 MAR 1993
Team Leader: MOJZYSZEK Marcin ISL 11 MAR 1976
Team Equipment
Manager:

OSKARSSON Ari ISL 20 NOV 1972

Team Physiotherapist: PREBENSDOTTIR Margret ISL 9 OCT 1990
Team Staff: TAHTINEN Richard ISL 5 JUL 1981

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 28 DEC 2018

NZL - New Zealand

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

8 AUDAS Samuel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 9 AUG 2000 Dunedin Thunder *
16 BAUMGARTNER Carlin F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 22 AUG 2001 Southern League *
12 BOUL Haydn F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 4 AUG 2001 Canterbury Red Devils *
11 du PLOOY Ethan D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 28 OCT 2000 Canterbury Red Devils
10 FLIGHT Jackson F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 20 SEP 2002 Southern League

2 FRASER Ryan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 27 MAY 1999 Canterbury Red Devils
1 FROGER Evan GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 11 AUG 1999 Dunedin Thunder

17 HALL Tazmin F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 10 FEB 2001 Southern League
23 HILL Luke F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 29 AUG 1999 Canterbury Red Devils
20 KINNEY Drew GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 14 MAY 2000 Southern League
22 LILLY John D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 77 / 170 15 MAR 2000 Southern Districts
19 MACKENZIE Padraig F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 4 JUL 2000 Dunedin Thunder

7 McINTYRE Jacob F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 24 DEC 2001 Auckland
21 MILLER Ben D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 20 APR 2000 Southern League

9 MILLS Harrison D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 15 AUG 2000 Southern League
6 REID Isaak D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 21 MAY 2001 Southern League *

14 SHEARD William Henry F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 JAN 2002 Dunedin Penguins
4 TAPPIN Harry D R 1.93 / 6'4'' 100 / 220 22 DEC 2000 Canterbury

18 WILD Stacy F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 27 JAN 2000 Southern Stampede

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: DAIGLE Justin CAN 17 FEB 1988
Team Assistant Coach: SPILLER Andrew CAN 8 MAY 1987
Team General Manager: FRASER Dave NZL 13 AUG 1961
Team Equipment
Manager:

FRASER Joshua NZL 19 SEP 1996

Team Physiotherapist: CHAN Wan Ying Valerie HKG 25 SEP 1987
Team Staff: FRASER Annette NZL 14 OCT 1963

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 21 DEC 2018

RSA - South Africa

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

1 BOYD Ryan GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 5 MAR 2000 Kempton Park Sabres
20 BYWATER Alistair GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 21 APR 1999 Johannesburg Vipers
18 CERFF Matthew D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 29 APR 1999 Cape Town Storm
10 DELPORT Brandon D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 20 FEB 2001 Kempton Park Sabres

6 DURANT Jethro F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 20 SEP 2000 Cape Town Storm
17 JOHNSON Sky F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 9 JAN 1999 Cape Town Penguins

8 KLUYTS Paulus F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 OCT 2001 Pretoria Capitals
5 KOEKEMOER-BROWN Justin F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Kempton Park Sabres
7 KRUGER Casper F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 13 JUN 2000 Pretoria Capitals

15 LAMPRECHT Hendrik F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 4 OCT 2001 Pretoria Ice Hawks
22 MEYER Luca F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 13 FEB 2002 Cape Town Penguins
19 PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.67 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 26 MAY 1999 Kempton Park Sabres
23 SAAIMAN Ethon D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 69 / 152 8 OCT 2002 Cape Town Penguins
12 SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 12 JAN 2000 Pretoria Capitals

4 van der MERWE Johan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 30 AUG 2002 Pretoria Ice Hawks
9 VENTER John D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals

11 VENTER Kaige D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 19 AUG 1999 Pretoria Capitals
14 VENTER Reinhard F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 2 AUG 2001 Pretoria Capitals
16 VENTER Tristan F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 23 NOV 2002 Pretoria Capitals
13 VIVIER Luke F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 30 OCT 2000 Cape Town Storm

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: GIOT Marc RSA 23 JUL 1981
Team Assistant Coach: KOVAGO Kristof HUN 28 MAR 1976
Team Assistant Coach: van der MERWE Jacques RSA 3 MAY 1975
Team General Manager: JOHNSON Steven RSA 18 AUG 1960
Team Leader: VENTER Vicki RSA 6 NOV 1968
Team Equipment
Manager:

COMPTON Dylan RSA 5 MAR 1997

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 28 DEC 2018

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

9 CHEN Chun-Wen F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 19 JUN 2000 Silver Monster
11 CHEN Kuan-Ting F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 14 OCT 1999 Universal Shark
10 CHEN Po-Wei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 26 SEP 1999 Universal Shark

8 CHEUNG Jun-Yui D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 24 SEP 2000 Delta Ice Hawks
17 CHU WANG Wen-Liang F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 18 FEB 2000 Leopards

3 FU Chia-Pin F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 28 NOV 2000 Universal Shark
6 HSU Yi-Hsiang F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 58 / 128 6 JUN 2003 Icemen

20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 96 / 212 4 MAY 1999 Universal Shark
1 LEE Yi-Cheng GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 93 / 205 7 AUG 2002 Silver Monster

16 LIN Chen-Han F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 60 / 132 17 APR 1999 Taipei Snipers
21 LIN Ching D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 APR 1999 WASHINGTON HUSKIES
13 LIN Kuan-Yu F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 13 MAY 1999 Icemen
14 LU Chien-Yu F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 24 JAN 2001 Leopards

4 SANG Chou-En F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 18 OCT 2000 Rouen Dragons *
15 WANG Cheng-Lin D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 15 JAN 2001 Universal Shark

7 WANG Tzu-Wei D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 10 FEB 1999 Hornets
12 YANG Cheng-Yu F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 75 / 165 24 MAR 1999 Universal Shark

2 YANG Hsiao-Yi D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 11 MAR 1999 Typhoon
19 YEN Da-Wei F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 1 JAN 2000 Vikings

5 YU Chao-Ching D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 30 NOV 2000 Typhoon

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: LANG Ryan Conrad CAN 23 APR 1979
Team Leader: CHEN Ting-Han TPE 16 OCT 1990
Team Physiotherapist: TSAI Yi-Hsien TPE 5 MAY 1991
Team Media Manager: LIAO Yi-Hsuan TPE 3 AUG 1989

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 2 JAN 2019

TUR - Turkey

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

14 AFSIN Firat F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 60 / 132 2 JUN 2001 Izmir BB
4 AKSU Agah D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 56 / 123 12 APR 2002 Buz Adamlar GSK

18 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK
7 DEMIREZEN Sarp F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 30 SEP 2000 United States

13 ELAKAS Alp D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 70 / 154 20 DEC 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
15 GOKCEN Ismet F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 63 / 139 7 SEP 2001 Izmir BB
25 GUMUSLU Burak GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 11 JUN 1999 BB Ankara
11 KABAY Haktan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 3 JUN 2002 Narman SK

3 KAHRAMAN Erkan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 25 MAR 2000 Izmir BB
12 KIZILKAYA Murat D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 13 JUN 2000 Erzurum BBSK

5 MAVIS Atakan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 6 MAR 2002 Izmir BB
1 MUTANOGLU Muhammet GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 18 AUG 2000 Erzurum BBSK

23 MUTANOLU Nabi F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 15 JUN 1999 Erzurum BBSK
2 OZGUN Baris D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 21 MAR 2003 Zeytinburnu Istanbul

17 SAKLICA Kadir D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 18 FEB 2001 Narman SK
8 SALT Hakan D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 SEP 2000 United States

22 SALT Kaan D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 21 JAN 1999 United States
19 SECER Emre F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 13 APR 1999 Erzurum BBSK

9 SENTURK Furkan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 3 FEB 2001 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
10 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 23 SEP 1999 Buz Adamlar GSK
24 TURAN Mehmet F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 21 AUG 2000 Izmir BB
21 TURUT Timur F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 12 FEB 2003 Buz Adamlar GSK

6 ULAS Ege F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 2 APR 1999 France
20 VARLI Soykan GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 8 MAR 2003 Izmir BB
16 YILDIRIM Yusuf F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 15 FEB 1999 Narman SK

Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Assistant Coach: ALTUN Nevzat TUR 20 JUN 1979
Team Assistant Coach: ARSLAN Yakup TUR 9 MAY 1990
Team General Manager: KORKMAZ Alpaslan TUR 1 MAR 1990
Team Equipment
Manager:

ORUC Adnan TUR 1 JUN 1994

Team Doctor: UNAL Mehmet TUR 18 JUN 1966

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 13 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

AUS - Australia

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

2 LODGE Yannic F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 50 / 110 2 MAR 2000 Tranas AIF, (SWE)
4 MANWARRING Liam F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 11 MAR 1999 Tranas AIF, (SWE)
6 BARTON James F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 13 MAY 2000 Sydney Emperors, (AUS)
7 McGUINESS Marcel F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 27 JUL 1999 Tranas AIF, (SWE)
8 TRIPP Lachlan D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 6 FEB 1999 Brisbane Buccaneers, (AUS)
9 FAHMY Lachlan D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 29 MAY 1999 South Shore Kings, (USA)

10 WANG Arthur D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 11 MAR 2002 Schomberg Cougars, (AUS)
11 BRUNT Jordon F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 3 OCT 1999 Canberra Brave, (AUS)
12 VASQUEZ Jeremy F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 1 MAY 2000 EHL Seahawks, (AUS)
13 SABLES Dylan D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 100 / 220 13 APR 2001 Liverpool Saints, (AUS)
14 ROZENBERG Fredrik F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 6 APR 1999 Sydney Sting, (AUS)
15 KILIWNIK Thomas D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 26 MAY 2000 Queensland Southern Stars, (AUS)
16 RANSOME Jack F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 18 FEB 2000 Sydney Emperors, (AUS)
17 CHEN Andrew F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 31 MAR 2000 Adelaide Jokers, (AUS)
18 HAYASHI Kenshin D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 17 MAY 2000 Liverpool Saints, (AUS)
19 SILLATO Aiden F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 13 OCT 1999 Tranas AIF, (SWE)
20 WOODLANDS Sebastian GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 17 DEC 2000 A21 Academy, (CAN)
21 WARDLAW Alexander F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 71 / 157 17 MAR 2000 Boston Jr. Rangers, (USA)
22 WILLIAMS Brock F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 98 / 216 24 APR 2000 Northern Ice Hockey Association,

(AUS)
25 SPELDE Ethan GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 8 MAY 2001 Newcastle Northstars, (AUS)

Team Average: 1.79 / 5'11" 78 / 172
Average Age: 18

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: RUCK David AUS 6 NOV 1969
Team Assistant Coach: FERRARI David AUS 31 JAN 1984
Team General Manager: TRIPP Marcelle AUS 19 AUG 1969
Team Leader: McCANN Paul AUS 20 MAY 1957
Team Equipment Manager: LAVERY John AUS 1 MAR 1957
Team Medical Officer: BRIERLEY Michael AUS 26 OCT 1983

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV III

IHM701TAUS_33 1.0 Report Created SUN 13 JAN 2019 23:55 GMT Page 1/1



Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 14 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

BUL - Bulgaria

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 STOYNOV Ivan GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 17 MAR 2001 HK Maribor, (SLO)
2 DIMOV Nikolay D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 12 NOV 2000 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
3 IVANOV Ivelin F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 4 FEB 2001 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
5 ISA Trevor-Shon D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 7 FEB 2002 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
6 PERCHEMLIEV Martin D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 APR 2000 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
7 VESELINOV Kristian F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 1 JUL 1999 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
8 ATANASOV Mario F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 19 MAY 2001 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
9 PENCHEV Ivailo F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 9 JAN 1999 Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)

10 ADBI Moussa F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 MAR 2002 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
11 TSITSELKOV Simeon F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 13 MAR 2001 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
12 NAKOV Martin F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 4 NOV 2002 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
13 LUKOV Zhoro F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 6 NOV 2000 NSA Sofia, (BUL)
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 60 / 132 8 SEP 1999 Slavia Sofia, (BUL)
17 DIKOV Konstantin D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 10 MAY 2002 Okanagan Hockey Academy, (CAN)
18 ABDI Tareq F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 APR 2000 North York Renegades, (CAN) 14 JAN 2019
19 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 5 MAR 2000 Seguin Huskies, (CAN)
20 GEORGIEV Nikola GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 85 / 187 6 DEC 2001 Okanagan Hockey Academy, (CAN)
21 DZHOROV Angel F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 5 SEP 2001 CSKA Sofia, (BUL)
22 VASILEV Miroslav F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 19 JAN 2000 HC Mlada Boleslav, (CZE)
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 83 / 183 6 SEP 2001 Nassjo HC, (SWE)

Team Average: 1.79 / 5'10" 74 / 163
Average Age: 18

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KANCHEV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Team General Manager: BOYADJIEV Martin BUL 11 MAY 1987
Team Leader: BOTEV Ivan BUL 27 MAY 1979
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959
Team Video Coach: WISCO Rod CAN 15 NOV 1969

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 14 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

CHN - China

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

4 ZONG Hanming D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 7 JAN 2002 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)
5 SI Hanwen D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 2 NOV 1999 Qiqihar, (CHN)
6 JIN Zhiao D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 FEB 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)
7 CHANG Jiuyuan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 25 JUN 2001 Qiqihar, (CHN)
8 WANG Yulong F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 22 MAY 2000 Qiqihar, (CHN)
9 FU Erkang D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 92 / 203 25 JUN 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)

10 ZHANG Dehan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 19 OCT 1999 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)
11 YAN Ruinan D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 25 JAN 2001 Qiqihar, (CHN)
12 YU Jilong F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 19 FEB 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)
13 YANG Jiayi D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 21 AUG 2000 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club,

(CHN)
14 HUANG Qianyi F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 4 JUN 1999 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)
15 CHU Songze F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 11 MAR 1999 Qiqihar, (CHN)
16 WANG Jing F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 23 JUL 2001 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)
17 GUO Jianing F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 APR 2000 HC Kunlun Red Star, (CHN)
18 YAN Juncheng F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 16 SEP 2000 Victoria Grizzlies, (CAN)
19 LI Mingjue F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 19 OCT 1999 Qiqihar, (CHN)
20 ZHANG Yuhang GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 91 / 201 14 NOV 2001 Qiqihar, (CHN) 14 JAN 2019
21 WANG Ziqiao F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 5 FEB 2000 New Jersey Jr Titans, (USA)
22 ZHANG Haoran F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 15 MAR 1999 Beijing ShouGang Ice Hockey Club,

(CHN)
25 WU Siming GK L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 6 OCT 2001 Toronto Young Nationals, (CAN) 14 JAN 2019

Team Average: 1.80 / 5'11" 78 / 172
Average Age: 18

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: KOELLIKER Jakob SUI 21 JUL 1953
Team Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
Team Assistant Coach: WANG Xiao Liang CHN 24 JUN 1981
Team Assistant Coach: HAEKKINEN Pasi FIN 25 JUN 1977
Team Equipment Manager: LIU Jiuming CHN 6 DEC 1966
Team Staff: JIN Yang CHN 28 APR 1995

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 13 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

ISL - Iceland

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
3 GRANT Einar F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 112 / 247 27 OCT 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
5 ARASON Gunnar D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 95 / 209 15 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
6 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
7 HELGASON Jon D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 8 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
8 AGUSTSSON Agust F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
9 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 5 JUL 2000 Falu IF, (SWE) 14 JAN 2019

10 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
13 HJALMARSSON Baltasar F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 28 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
14 ARNASON Kristjan F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
15 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 5 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
16 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
17 BIRGISSON Egill F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 31 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
18 RUNARSSON Unnar F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 29 DEC 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
19 EGGERTSSON Thorgils F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 57 / 126 14 OCT 2002 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
21 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 31 MAR 2001 Dallas Snipers, (USA) 14 JAN 2019
22 SONDRUSON Omar F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 25 JUN 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
23 HAFBERG Robert D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 2002 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik, (ISL) 14 JAN 2019

Team Average: 1.78 / 5'10" 74 / 163
Average Age: 18

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: SIPPONEN Jussi FIN 17 SEP 1980
Team Assistant Coach: RACANSKY Miloslav CZE 4 MAR 1993
Team Assistant Coach: MEDVEDEV Alexander RUS 23 MAY 1979
Team Leader: MOJZYSZEK Marcin ISL 11 MAR 1976
Team Equipment Manager: OSKARSSON Ari ISL 20 NOV 1972
Team Physiotherapist: PREBENSDOTTIR Margret ISL 9 OCT 1990

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 14 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

NZL - New Zealand

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 FROGER Evan GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 84 / 185 11 AUG 1999 Dunedin Thunder, (NZL)
2 FRASER Ryan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 27 MAY 1999 Canterbury Red Devils, (NZL)
4 TAPPIN Harry D R 1.93 / 6'4'' 100 / 220 22 DEC 2000 Canterbury, (NZL)
6 REID Isaak D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 81 / 179 21 MAY 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
8 AUDAS Samuel F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 9 AUG 2000 Dunedin Thunder, (NZL)
9 MILLS Harrison D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 15 AUG 2000 Southern League, (NZL)

10 FLIGHT Jackson F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 20 SEP 2002 Southern League, (NZL)
11 du PLOOY Ethan D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 28 OCT 2000 Canterbury Red Devils, (NZL)
12 BOUL Haydn F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 4 AUG 2001 Canterbury Red Devils, (NZL)
14 SHEARD William Henry F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 JAN 2002 Dunedin Penguins, (NZL)
16 BAUMGARTNER Carlin F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 22 AUG 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
17 HALL Tazmin F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 10 FEB 2001 Southern League, (NZL)
18 WILD Stacy F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 27 JAN 2000 Southern Stampede, (NZL)
19 MACKENZIE Padraig F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 4 JUL 2000 Dunedin Thunder, (NZL)
20 KINNEY Drew GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 14 MAY 2000 Southern League, (NZL)
21 MILLER Ben D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 20 APR 2000 Southern League, (NZL)
22 LILLY John D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 77 / 170 15 MAR 2000 Southern Districts, (NZL)
23 HILL Luke F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 29 AUG 1999 Canterbury Red Devils, (NZL)

Team Average: 1.81 / 5'11" 76 / 168
Average Age: 18

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: DAIGLE Justin CAN 17 FEB 1988
Team Assistant Coach: SPILLER Andrew CAN 8 MAY 1987
Team General Manager: FRASER Dave NZL 13 AUG 1961
Team Equipment Manager: FRASER Joshua NZL 19 SEP 1996
Team Physiotherapist: CHAN Wan Ying Valerie HKG 25 SEP 1987
Team Staff: FRASER Annette NZL 14 OCT 1963

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 17 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

RSA - South Africa

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 BOYD Ryan GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 5 MAR 2000 Kempton Park Sabres, (RSA)
4 van der MERWE Johan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 30 AUG 2002 Pretoria Ice Hawks, (RSA)
5 KOEKEMOER-BROWN Justin F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 22 JUN 2000 Kempton Park Sabres, (RSA)
6 DURANT Jethro F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 20 SEP 2000 Cape Town Storm, (RSA)
7 KRUGER Casper F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 13 JUN 2000 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)
8 KLUYTS Paulus F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 OCT 2001 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)
9 VENTER John D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)

10 DELPORT Brandon D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 20 FEB 2001 Kempton Park Sabres, (RSA)
11 VENTER Kaige D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 19 AUG 1999 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)
12 SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 12 JAN 2000 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)
13 VIVIER Luke F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 63 / 139 30 OCT 2000 Cape Town Storm, (RSA)
14 VENTER Reinhard F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 2 AUG 2001 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)
15 LAMPRECHT Hendrik F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 4 OCT 2001 Pretoria Ice Hawks, (RSA)
16 VENTER Tristan F R 1.67 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 23 NOV 2002 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)
17 JOHNSON Sky F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 9 JAN 1999 Cape Town Penguins, (RSA)
18 CERFF Matthew D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 29 APR 1999 Cape Town Storm, (RSA)
19 PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.67 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 26 MAY 1999 Kempton Park Sabres, (RSA)
20 BYWATER Alistair GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 21 APR 1999 Johannesburg Vipers, (RSA)
22 MEYER Luca F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 13 FEB 2002 Cape Town Penguins, (RSA)
23 SAAIMAN Ethon D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 69 / 152 8 OCT 2002 Cape Town Penguins, (RSA) 17 JAN 2019

Team Average: 1.78 / 5'10" 72 / 159
Average Age: 18

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: GIOT Marc RSA 23 JUL 1981
Team Assistant Coach: KOVAGO Kristof HUN 28 MAR 1976
Team Assistant Coach: van der MERWE Jacques RSA 3 MAY 1975
Team General Manager: JOHNSON Steven RSA 18 AUG 1960
Team Leader: VENTER Vicki RSA 6 NOV 1968
Team Equipment Manager: COMPTON Dylan RSA 5 MAR 1997

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 14 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 LEE Yi-Cheng GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 93 / 205 7 AUG 2002 Silver Monster, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
2 YANG Hsiao-Yi D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 62 / 137 11 MAR 1999 Typhoon, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
3 FU Chia-Pin F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 28 NOV 2000 Universal Shark, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
4 SANG Chou-En F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 18 OCT 2000 Rouen Dragons, (FRA) 14 JAN 2019
5 YU Chao-Ching D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 30 NOV 2000 Typhoon, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
6 HSU Yi-Hsiang F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 58 / 128 6 JUN 2003 Icemen, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
7 WANG Tzu-Wei D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 10 FEB 1999 Hornets, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
8 CHEUNG Jun-Yui D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 24 SEP 2000 Delta Ice Hawks, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
9 CHEN Chun-Wen F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 19 JUN 2000 Silver Monster, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019

10 CHEN Po-Wei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 26 SEP 1999 Universal Shark, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
11 CHEN Kuan-Ting F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 14 OCT 1999 Universal Shark, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
12 YANG Cheng-Yu F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 75 / 165 24 MAR 1999 Universal Shark, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
13 LIN Kuan-Yu F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 13 MAY 1999 Icemen, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
14 LU Chien-Yu F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 24 JAN 2001 Leopards, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
15 WANG Cheng-Lin D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 15 JAN 2001 Universal Shark, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
16 LIN Chen-Han F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 60 / 132 17 APR 1999 Taipei Snipers, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
17 CHU WANG Wen-Liang F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 18 FEB 2000 Leopards, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
19 YEN Da-Wei F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 1 JAN 2000 Vikings, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 96 / 212 4 MAY 1999 Universal Shark, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019
21 LIN Ching D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 10 APR 1999 WASHINGTON HUSKIES, (TPE) 14 JAN 2019

Team Average: 1.76 / 5'9" 72 / 159
Average Age: 18

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: LANG Ryan Conrad CAN 23 APR 1979
Team Leader: CHEN Ting-Han TPE 16 OCT 1990
Team Physiotherapist: TSAI Yi-Hsien TPE 5 MAY 1991
Team Media Manager: LIAO Yi-Hsuan TPE 3 AUG 1989

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 14 JAN 2019

Initial Registration 13 JAN 2019

TUR - Turkey

No. Name Pos.
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 MUTANOGLU Muhammet GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 18 AUG 2000 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)
6 ULAS Ege F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 2 APR 1999 France, (FRA)
7 DEMIREZEN Sarp F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 30 SEP 2000 United States, (USA)
8 SALT Hakan D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 8 SEP 2000 United States, (USA)
9 SENTURK Furkan F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 3 FEB 2001 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)

10 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 70 / 154 23 SEP 1999 Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
11 KABAY Haktan D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 3 JUN 2002 Narman SK, (TUR)
12 KIZILKAYA Murat D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 55 / 121 13 JUN 2000 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)
13 ELAKAS Alp D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 70 / 154 20 DEC 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
14 AFSIN Firat F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 60 / 132 2 JUN 2001 Izmir BB, (TUR)
15 GOKCEN Ismet F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 63 / 139 7 SEP 2001 Izmir BB, (TUR)
16 YILDIRIM Yusuf F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 15 FEB 1999 Narman SK, (TUR)
17 SAKLICA Kadir D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 18 FEB 2001 Narman SK, (TUR)
18 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)
19 SECER Emre F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 13 APR 1999 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)
21 TURUT Timur F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 57 / 126 12 FEB 2003 Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
22 SALT Kaan D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 21 JAN 1999 United States, (USA)
23 MUTANOLU Nabi F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 15 JUN 1999 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)
24 TURAN Mehmet F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 21 AUG 2000 Izmir BB, (TUR)
25 GUMUSLU Burak GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 11 JUN 1999 BB Ankara, (TUR)

Team Average: 1.78 / 5'10" 68 / 150
Average Age: 18

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Assistant Coach: ALTUN Nevzat TUR 20 JUN 1979
Team Assistant Coach: ARSLAN Yakup TUR 9 MAY 1990
Team General Manager: KORKMAZ Alpaslan TUR 1 MAR 1990
Team Equipment Manager: ORUC Adnan TUR 1 JUN 1994
Team Doctor: UNAL Mehmet TUR 18 JUN 1966

Note:
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 JAN 2019

Including Game #20

AUS - Australia
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 LODGE Yannic F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
4 MANWARRING Liam F 5 2 6 8 16 +1 0 1 0 18 11.11
6 BARTON James F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 McGUINESS Marcel F 5 3 3 6 14 +1 1 0 0 15 20.00
8 TRIPP Lachlan D 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

9 FAHMY Lachlan D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
10 WANG Arthur D 5 1 1 2 4 +4 0 0 0 13 7.69
11 BRUNT Jordon F 5 2 2 4 2 +4 0 0 0 16 12.50
12 VASQUEZ Jeremy F 5 4 5 9 4 +3 0 2 1 29 13.79
13 SABLES Dylan D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

14 ROZENBERG Fredrik F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 KILIWNIK Thomas D 5 0 0 0 16 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 RANSOME Jack F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 CHEN Andrew F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 HAYASHI Kenshin D 5 4 2 6 4 +3 0 1 1 18 22.22

19 SILLATO Aiden F 5 2 3 5 0 0 1 2 0 25 8.00
20 WOODLANDS Seb GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 WARDLAW Alexander F 5 2 2 4 4 +1 1 0 0 17 11.76
22 WILLIAMS Brock F 5 0 0 0 26 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
25 SPELDE Ethan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

20

25

WOODLANDS Seb

SPELDE Ethan

5

5

5

5

5

1

297:20

03:17

98.91

1.09

19

0

143

2

162

2

88.27

100.00

3.83

0.00

0

0

3

0

2

0

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV III

IHM701TAUS_83 5.0 Report Created SUN 20 JAN 2019 23:00 GMT Page 1/1



Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 JAN 2019

Including Game #19

BUL - Bulgaria
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 STOYNOV Ivan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 DIMOV Nikolay D 5 0 0 0 4 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 IVANOV Ivelin F 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 ISA Trevor-Shon D 5 0 0 0 14 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 PERCHEMLIEV Martin D 5 0 0 0 10 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

7 VESELINOV Kristian F 5 2 1 3 4 -1 0 1 0 14 14.29
8 ATANASOV Mario F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 PENCHEV Ivailo F 5 2 1 3 0 +2 0 0 0 9 22.22

10 ADBI Moussa F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
11 TSITSELKOV Simeon F 5 3 1 4 2 0 0 1 0 15 20.00

12 NAKOV Martin F 5 3 1 4 2 +4 0 0 0 10 30.00
13 LUKOV Zhoro F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F 5 0 1 1 14 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
17 DIKOV Konstantin D 5 3 1 4 4 -5 1 2 0 12 25.00
18 ABDI Tareq F 5 3 2 5 10 -5 0 2 0 13 23.08

19 STOILOV Aleks D 5 1 2 3 12 -1 0 0 0 4 25.00
20 GEORGIEV Nikola GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 DZHOROV Angel F 4 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
22 VASILEV Miroslav F 4 3 9 12 38 +4 0 1 1 24 12.50
24 VACHKOV Kaloyan D 5 4 4 8 2 +1 1 3 0 22 18.18

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

STOYNOV Ivan

GEORGIEV Nikola

5

5

5

5

5

2

283:32

15:39

94.77

5.23

17

1

149

4

166

5

89.76

80.00

3.60

3.83

0

0

2

0

3

0

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 JAN 2019

Including Game #20

CHN - China
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

4 ZONG Hanming D 5 0 0 0 2 +6 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 SI Hanwen D 5 2 1 3 6 +16 1 2 0 15 13.33
6 JIN Zhiao D 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 CHANG Jiuyuan D 5 0 0 0 2 +8 0 0 0 17 0.00
8 WANG Yulong F 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 16 0.00

9 FU Erkang D 5 0 2 2 2 +11 0 0 0 8 0.00
10 ZHANG Dehan D 5 1 14 15 0 +19 0 0 0 25 4.00
11 YAN Ruinan D 4 3 3 6 27 +11 1 0 0 18 16.67
12 YU Jilong F 5 2 3 5 2 +4 0 0 0 12 16.67
13 YANG Jiayi D 5 1 2 3 0 +8 0 0 0 7 14.29

14 HUANG Qianyi F 5 11 8 19 32 +17 0 1 2 47 23.40
15 CHU Songze F 5 5 1 6 4 +13 0 3 0 22 22.73
16 WANG Jing F 5 5 10 15 0 +16 2 0 1 21 23.81
17 GUO Jianing F 5 7 7 14 2 +15 0 2 2 32 21.88
18 YAN Juncheng F 5 7 13 20 0 +19 0 2 1 21 33.33

19 LI Mingjue F 5 4 3 7 0 +5 1 0 0 18 22.22
20 ZHANG Yuhang GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 WANG Ziqiao F 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
22 ZHANG Haoran F 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 50.00
25 WU Siming GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

20

25

ZHANG Yuhang

WU Siming

5

5

5

5

1

4

60:00

240:00

20.00

80.00

1

4

17

62

18

66

94.44

93.94

1.00

1.00

0

0

1

3

0

0

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 JAN 2019

Including Game #18

ISL - Iceland
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GRANT Einar F 5 3 3 6 2 +1 1 3 0 25 12.00
5 ARASON Gunnar D 5 1 6 7 14 +4 0 0 0 31 3.23
6 ATLASON Solvi F 5 2 6 8 4 +5 0 1 0 21 9.52
7 HELGASON Jon D 5 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00

8 AGUSTSSON Agust F 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F 5 8 4 12 0 +6 0 3 2 33 24.24

10 ARASON Vignir D 5 1 1 2 6 +2 0 0 0 11 9.09
13 HJALMARSSON Baltasar F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
14 ARNASON Kristjan F 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 0.00

15 GUNNARSSON Bjartur F 5 3 1 4 2 +1 0 2 0 10 30.00
16 MAACK Styrmir F 5 2 1 3 2 +3 0 1 0 30 6.67
17 BIRGISSON Egill F 5 0 0 0 0 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00
18 RUNARSSON Unnar F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
19 EGGERTSSON Thorgils F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

21 ORONGAN Axel F 5 5 8 13 14 +6 2 0 0 24 20.83
22 SONDRUSON Omar F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
23 HAFBERG Robert D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D 5 1 3 4 0 +3 1 1 0 21 4.76
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

HJALTESTED Arnar

MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian

5

5

5

5

2

3

120:00

179:30

40.07

59.93

4

7

25

62

29

69

86.21

89.86

2.00

2.34

0

1

2

2

0

1

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 JAN 2019

Including Game #17

NZL - New Zealand
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 FROGER Evan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 FRASER Ryan D 5 0 0 0 4 -11 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 TAPPIN Harry D 5 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 REID Isaak D 5 0 0 0 6 -8 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 AUDAS Samuel F 5 0 0 0 2 -8 0 0 0 11 0.00

9 MILLS Harrison D 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 4 0.00
10 FLIGHT Jackson F 5 0 1 1 8 -9 0 0 0 6 0.00
11 du PLOOY Ethan D 4 0 1 1 4 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 BOUL Haydn F 5 3 0 3 2 -10 0 0 0 18 16.67
14 SHEARD William Henry F 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 12 0.00

16 BAUMGARTNER Carlin F 5 0 0 0 12 -8 0 0 0 6 0.00
17 HALL Tazmin F 5 0 0 0 12 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
18 WILD Stacy F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 MACKENZIE Padraig F 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 KINNEY Drew GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 MILLER Ben D 5 0 0 0 2 -10 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 LILLY Charlie D 5 0 1 1 2 -8 0 0 0 8 0.00
23 HILL Luke F 5 2 0 2 4 -5 0 0 0 11 18.18

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

FROGER Evan

KINNEY Drew

5

5

5

5

3

4

99:05

199:12

33.22

66.78

16

22

63

150

79

172

79.75

87.21

9.69

6.63

0

0

0

0

2

3

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 JAN 2019

Including Game #17

RSA - South Africa
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 BOYD Ryan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 van der MERWE Johan D 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 KOEKEMOER-BROWN Justin F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 DURANT Jethro F 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 KRUGER Casper F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

8 KLUYTS Paulus F 5 0 0 0 8 -7 0 0 0 11 0.00
9 VENTER John D 5 0 2 2 0 -7 0 0 0 11 0.00

10 DELPORT Brandon D 5 1 1 2 2 -4 1 0 0 7 14.29
11 VENTER Kaige D 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
12 SCHUURMAN Delano F 5 5 0 5 2 -4 1 2 1 38 13.16

13 VIVIER Luke F 5 0 0 0 2 -7 0 0 0 13 0.00
14 VENTER Reinhard F 5 0 3 3 0 -5 0 0 0 11 0.00
15 LAMPRECHT Hendrik F 5 0 0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 VENTER Tristan F 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 6 0.00
17 JOHNSON Sky F 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

18 CERFF Matthew D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 PHAKATHI Dion D 5 1 1 2 4 -7 0 0 0 7 14.29
20 BYWATER Alistair GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 MEYER Luca F 5 2 1 3 12 -3 0 0 0 13 15.38
23 SAAIMAN Ethon D 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

BOYD Ryan

BYWATER Alistair

5

5

5

5

5

3

218:13

81:47

72.74

27.26

20

14

113

37

133

51

84.96

72.55

5.50

10.27

1

0

2

0

2

1

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of MON 21 JAN 2019

Including Game #18

TPE - Chinese Taipei
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 LEE Yi-Cheng GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 YANG Hsiao-Yi D 5 0 1 1 4 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 FU Chia-Pin F 5 2 2 4 0 +2 0 0 0 12 16.67
4 SANG Chou-En F 5 3 1 4 6 -2 1 1 0 10 30.00
5 YU Chao-Ching D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

6 HSU Yi-Hsiang F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00
7 WANG Tzu-Wei D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 CHEUNG Jun-Yui D 5 1 4 5 2 -4 0 0 0 17 5.88
9 CHEN Chun-Wen F 5 0 0 0 16 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 CHEN Po-Wei F 5 0 3 3 12 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

11 CHEN Kuan-Ting F 5 2 5 7 4 +2 0 0 0 19 10.53
12 YANG Cheng-Yu F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 LIN Kuan-Yu F 5 4 0 4 6 -2 0 3 0 12 33.33
14 LU Chien-Yu F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 WANG Cheng-Lin D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

16 LIN Chen-Han F 5 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
17 CHU WANG Wen-Liang F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 YEN Da-Wei F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
20 HUANG Sheng-Chun GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 LIN Ching D 5 0 0 0 10 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

LEE Yi-Cheng

HUANG Sheng-Chun

5

5

5

5

1

5

15:20

283:23

5.13

94.87

0

16

11

239

11

255

100.00

93.73

0.00

3.39

0

0

0

1

0

4

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 JAN 2019

Including Game #19

TUR - Turkey
Playing Statistics
No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 MUTANOGLU Muhammet GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 ULAS Ege F 5 1 0 1 4 -3 0 1 0 3 33.33
7 DEMIREZEN Sarp F 5 2 1 3 2 +2 1 1 0 13 15.38
8 SALT Hakan D 5 3 3 6 6 +1 0 1 0 24 12.50
9 SENTURK Furkan F 5 0 1 1 26 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00

10 TAYGAR Fatih F 5 3 6 9 2 +1 1 1 0 18 16.67
11 KABAY Haktan D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
12 KIZILKAYA Murat D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 ELAKAS Alp D 5 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
14 AFSIN Firat F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 1 1 0 12 8.33

15 GOKCEN Ismet F 5 2 0 2 16 -3 0 1 0 11 18.18
16 YILDIRIM Yusuf F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 SAKLICA Kadir D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
18 BINGOL Sait F 5 5 1 6 0 0 0 1 1 21 23.81
19 SECER Emre F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00

21 TURUT Timur F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 SALT Kaan D 5 1 2 3 0 -8 0 1 0 15 6.67
23 MUTANOLU Nabi F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 TURAN Mehmet F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 12 0.00
25 GUMUSLU Burak GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

MUTANOGLU Muhammet

GUMUSLU Burak

5

5

5

5

0

5

00:00

300:00

0.00

100.00

0

20

0

151

0

171

0.00

88.30

0.00

4.00

0

1

0

3

0

2

Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV III

IHM701TTUR_83 5.0 Report Created SUN 20 JAN 2019 19:17 GMT Page 1/1


